– Manufacturing excellence

Annualized Revenue: ~$2.3Bn
Annualized Gross Profit:  $973MM
Annualized Operating Income: $453MM

• Extensive analog IC product portfolio
– Including energy efficient components

• Strong position in Consumer and Automotive end
markets

• Longstanding customer relationships with
Japanese and Asian electronics leaders

• Business essentially breakeven today before
manufacturing integration

SANYO Semiconductor
Co., Ltd.+

A New Global Leader Emerges
• Approximately $3.5 billion in Pro Forma revenue,

based on annualized most recent quarter sales

• Manufacturing, operating expense, and capital
expenditure cost savings

• Comprehensive product portfolio / end-market
coverage

• Cross-selling opportunities
• Expanded addressable market

Annualized Revenue: ~$1.2Bn
Annualized Gross Profit:  $348MM
Annualized Operating Income: $16MM

Note:  Annualized financials based on Second Fiscal Quarter 2010 estimates. ON Semiconductor estimates based on mid-point of guidance given for Second Fiscal Quarter 2010, and confirmed in
press release dated 7/15/2010. SANYO Semiconductor estimates based on company guidance. See page 4 of this presentation.

4

Pro Forma Financials

Revenue $573 $2,290 $1,216 $3,506

Gross Margin 42.5% 42.5% 28.6% 37.7%

Op. Income $113 $453 $16 $469

Op. Inc. Margins 19.8% 19.8% 1.3% 13.4%

Employees 13,200 9,409 22,609

High Cost ~3,700 ~4,900 ~8,600

Low Cost ~9,500 ~4,509 ~14,009

($MM)

• Significant Pro Forma revenue scale, with over $3.5 billion in combined annualized revenue

• SANYO Semiconductor gross margin expansion to be achieved through operational cost savings

• SANYO Semiconductor operating expenses as a % of sales to be brought in-line with ON
Semiconductor over time

SANYO(2)ON Semiconductor (1) Combined (3)

Estimated June Quarter AnnualizedQ2’10 Guidance

Notes:
(1) Annualized financials based on Second Fiscal Quarter 2010 estimates. ON Semiconductor estimates based on mid-point of guidance given for Second Fiscal Quarter 2010, and confirmed in press release dated 7/15/2010.